

	    	Template Version:	1.2-ST
		Effective Date:	5/8/2024
		Supersedes:	NA
		Approved By:	N. Huffer - RCM
		Status:	Revised

<b>Product Specification</b>	Dark Chocolate Brownie made from Ghirardelli Brand Dark Chocolate with garnish of Ghirardelli chocolate chips.
------------------------------	--

Steven Charles - Corporate Office: 2780 Tower Road, Aurora, CO 80011 • 303-375-9925	Kosher Certification Body
---	---------------------------

MFG Description	Ultimate Triple Chocolate Chip Brownie				Scroll-K
MFG ID Number	DH11041	TI - Layer	20	Frozen Shelf Life - Days	365
UPC	770118360104	HI - Stack	15	Storage Temperature	0°F ± 5 (-18°C)
GTIN	10770118360101	Cases Per Pallet	300	Refrigerated Shelf Life	NA
Unit Net Weight (oz.)	2.71	Length - Inch	19.25	Ambient Shelf Life	5 days
Unit Net Weight (g)	77	Width - Inch	4.75	Country of Origin	USA
Pack - Units Per Case	24	Height - Inch	5.50	Bioengineered Ingredients	Contains B.E. Ingredients

Portions Cut	N/A	Cube - Cubic Feet	0.29	<b>Nutrition</b>  	
Portions per Case	24	Gross Weight - Case - LB	4.45		
Net Weight - Case - LB	4.065	Gross Weight - Case - KG	2.018		
Net Weight - Case - KG	1.84				

Microbiological	Target - cfu/g	Method
Aerobic Plate Count	<100,000	AOAC
Coliforms	<500	AOAC
Yeast and Mold	<1000	AOAC

Foreign Object Detection - Metal Detector or X-Ray			
Ferrous	Non-Ferrous	Stainless Steel	Plastic
1mm	1mm	1.5mm	NA

Keep Frozen Until Ready to Use
--------------------------------

<p>Manufactured in accordance with all current, relevant U.S. legislation, Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, FDA Title 21 CFR Food &amp; Drugs. All ingredients are FDA approved. (GRAS)</p>	
---	---

<b>Ingredients and Allergen Declaration</b>
---

<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> BROWNIE MIX (SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS [UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT], COCOA [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT STARCH, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS [SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT], SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGGS, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (CANE SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN [EMULSIFIER], VANILLA EXTRACT).</p> <p><b>CONTAINS:</b> EGG, WHEAT, SOY, MILK.</p> <p>MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT PROCESSING PEANUTS &amp; TREE NUTS.</p>
--

<p><b>Date Coding/Lot #: DDD-YY Plant (C or N) Shift (1-9). Example: 267-23 C 3</b>  <b>Explanation: DDD = day of year 001 - 365(6), YY = Last two digits of year, Plant Location, Shift Produced.</b></p>
--